LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2926
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.01.2018
REDEVELOPMENT OF PROPERTIES BY NTC
2926. SHRI ARVIND SAWANT:
Will the Minister of TEXTILES G&d #HAT

be pleased to state:
(a) whether the National Textile Corporation (NTC) has prepared the draft policy related to the redevelopment of the Chawls/properties viz. the chawls of Kohinoor, Tata and Digvijay Mills long back in the year 2005 and if so, the details thereof;
(b) the action taken by the Government in this regard;

(c) whether her Ministry has not prepared the policy and if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?
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ANSWER

a&T s #AT (AT 37919 &)

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES
(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)

(@): No policy on the redevelopment of chawls of Kohinoor, Tata and Digvijay Mills was prepared by National Textile Corporation Ltd. (NTC) in the year 2005.
(b): Does not arise.

(c) & (d): The policy relating to redevelopment of chawls is under formulation.
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